Wholly Owned Subsidiary 

3 
Type, material terms, and particulars 
of the proposed transaction 

Corporate Guarantee in favour of Axis Bank Limited for cash credit and term loan 
facility sanctioned to the subsidiary 

4 Value of the proposed transaction Rs. 60,88,00,000/- (Sixty Crores Eighty-Eight Lakhs Only) 

5 Tenure of the transaction As per the terms of the loan facility sanctioned by Axis Bank Limited 

6 
Nature, material terms, and 
particulars of the contract or 
arrangement 

The Corporate Guarantee shall be provided by the Company in favour of Axis Bank